1 > 3 4 5 5 7 \ 3 S \ 10 \ 11 \ 12
[ TEM DESCRIPT 10N QTY
| | POWER END ASSEMBLY ¢ 1
- > |FLUID CYLINDER: 1
A | 3 VALVE CAGE: 4
1 / | 4 | SEAT: 4
,// | [ ] 5 | SPRING AND DISC ASSEMBLY: 4
B 4 ) 6 | CYLINDER: 2
: 7 |PISTON CUP;: >
( ) S |PISTON HOLDER: AQ4 2
’ 3 |UMBRELLA: F/E04 >
R : 10 | WASHER: UMBRELLA 2
> v < Z ‘\\\\\<:> 11l |CUP WASHER: AO4 >
i 12 | VALVE COVER: >
o ; 13 | VALVE COVER CLAMP: 1
| @ 14 |O-RING: UNIFORM #0105 z
| 2\| 15 |O-RING: UNIFORM #033 2
S S : *;;/ 16 |O-RING: UNIFORM #2173 5
C [ | |7 |GASKET: VALVE COVER 2
5 | " 18 |RING SEAL: CYLINDER ”
! 19 |CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 5/16 X 1.50 LG >
o K | ) - 20 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 1/2 X 1.50 LG 1
, | 2| |CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 3/8 X 5.00 LG 3
| 22 | NAMEPLATE : 1
| E >3 | SELF TAPPING SCREW: 2
- | >4 | THREAD PROTECTOR: CAPLUGS #T-9 (N.S.) 1
| Efffi 5 | CAPLUG: INT 14 (NOT SHOWN) 1
N | -
J | |
- .
[
S /=1AavaN
€ 1 H T [ | 1
— A sECTION A — A
: R R e
A AR PRICR T0 FXPRESE VR TTTEN AUTHORI 4TI 0N &Yy |BREAK GHARP EDGES 015 381 MAX [MUM SOV ° STSTON. DI1SC VAL VE Li, / nologies
Vombor of AxFlow Grous, | /FLIIES s U (e U 1 ki |NIOE GORVER ROLI 000 [ 02 RO | o ) “NCEAN, WATHEN | 30-Au6-201)
T il S ity e b B Y Nt SRt ot [ S A 7 T
www.brownhiros.co.nz FWOIRTHTOHUET UPSREI oORR ESXAPLREESBSY WMRAINTUTFEANCT%\UURTEHRORO[RZ%\ATNIYONOTBHYERFMPCERTSEOCNHNOORLOEGNJTE[STaY ;EWST%\%EOCSMSENTRIC WITHIN 010 (.254) T.I.R. @ G o [%Ng TIM DZAJTESSEP /011 DRBWU %G@ %7?573 SHEJE; /
1 > 3 4 = 5 7 s s \ 10 11 \ B

[~

** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 09/22/2011 08:24:30




** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE **

Published:

09/22/2011__08:21:35

1 > 3 4 5 5 7 3 9 10 11 \ 12
[ TEM DESCRIPTION QTY
| | POWER FRAME s ]
A > | CRANKSHAF T ]
3 | CONNECTING ROD: >
4 | ROD BEARING: HALF SHELL 4
5 |WRIST PING 2
N 5 | CROSSHEAD: 2
| 7 | SEAL HOLDER: >
R S | SEAL: PONY ROD 2
= - | | . 9 | BACK COVER: ]
10 | GASKET: BACK COVER ]
W £ 7 11 |BALL BEARING: >
| ° . 12 |RETAINING RING: 2
13 | SHAFT SEAL : >
75;% 14 |KEY: 3/16 SQ X 1.5 LG ]
~- @ 15 |PIPE PLUG: 1/4 NPT 1
C ,EEEE 6 |PIPE PLUG: SQ HEAD, 3/4 NPT 1
17 |NIPPLE: 1/4 SCH 40, 1/4 NPT X 1.00 ]
1S |ELBOW: 1/4 FEMALE NPT ]
- g}ﬁg | 1S |NIPPLE: 1/4 540, 1/4 NPT X 2.00LG 1
G - 20 |REDUCER: 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT 1
21 |LUBE VENT: 1/8 PTF ]
. = e 22 | CAP SCREW: HEX HD #10 X .75 LO 2
23 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 3/8 X .75 L0 5
e 24 |BOLTING STRIP: NOT SHOWN ]
@ 5 |01l SLINGER: RH ]
o //g?ji/gggi 26 |HEX NUT: #10 NOT SHOWN =
D
| B @
@
s
U} ]
o2 ‘I’
G
@
! n’] Brown Brothers e T R T gewgym;ggﬁgﬁ?ﬁwmﬁgﬁjjwISE T ToLERANCE | FOIET, D ASSEMELY: ros. VLA, wHovy [ FEB 201 |
Engineers Ltd IND UAY NOT BE REPRODUED, LSFD, DISCLOSED, OR MADE PUBLIC  Toprak SHARP EDGES .015 [ . 381 1 MAXINUM °§X*+°OS?S{ [067%1}] SALKCOVER & LUBE vENT Lo LOUERMILK, oTEVE | 18-AUG-011 FMC rechnologies
Member of AxFlow Group O T FOREGOING, AND WST BF RETURNED UPON OFMAD, % H;QQESC%HEERDA%1FE8§%A[Lg%iN]D%ééIME% KX *0u095 ﬂén‘ /] HCLLALN, NATHEW | 30-AUG-01
A— s Sl i o e ot Wi o 0 WY S o Tovne [ p i N T
www.brownbros.co.nz NITHOUT PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FUC TECHNOLOGIES. ;EWST%\%EOCSMSENTRIC WITHIN 010 (.254) T.1.R. @ G o [%Ng TN DZAJTEDSEP 011 DRBWU %G@ %6?948 SHEJE; |
1 > 3 4 5 5 7 S g \ 10 I 1 \ e




5
R /2 NPT
ES) D1 SCHARGE
&9
: [N VO [ A & 1 -
- 4, | 3=
O O
. 875 S i ]‘ e 105
B 3/16 SQ. - E
o2, 2 < Lol KEY -~ 5.94 = .82 -~ == 3,08
B 151 71.5) | 78]
n N\ O A mmi
‘ on i
= \&L,/% = .
[ NPT SUCT TON
[ 1./4 '_'I/ \I
2o8|
— = .5
W [(BIEA LT —2.97 420, ’f |
' P ~— [7 5] N |
[ - h— | e I I o/
T N = i
= ' ' ' -
o | il .84 3,22 L
3.00 —f—+ 2 == - 2.3
[7 6] 3 3 4,07 — = [5 9] ﬂq Brown Brothers
- 0 ang _ Engineers Ltd
D [1 l 7] Member of AxFlow Group
[2 2 5] 0508 4 BBENG
www.brownbros.co.nz
— — DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY : DATE s

PRWI[SVDQUMTEN? ANDAAT?HE ]%FO%MANTEN ICgNDM—INFDTHEéHANL o PUMP ASSEMBLY: A0410 RH, WILLTAMS, ANTHONY | 1b-FEB-201]

ARE THE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF FMC TECHNOLOGIES u N 6 } % } N 6 W/1 NPT X 1/2 NPT FLUID [oRAFTING crECks DATE: ,
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, DISCLOSED, OR MADE PUBLIC — —ND, ABRASIVE SERVICE LOUDERM[LK STEVE 13-AUG-2011 ¥MCTechnologles
IN ANY MANNER PRIOR TO EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FMC j 1 — S - 3 A L PISTON, DISC VALVE SESTeN RV SATE

TECHNOLOGIES.  THIS DOCUMENT 1S ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO AGREENENT —

T0 THE FOREGOING, AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON DEMAND. — . AosEMELTES MCCU\W MATHEN 30-AUG-2011

UANUFACTURER AGREES THAT ARTICLES NADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS —~ TN [T TANDFACTURTNG APPROVALS SATE CATEST ECN 1O, =

DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED FNC TECHNOLOGIES' DESIGN, AND THAT » J T L | N - C026 11 -

e e

WITHOUT PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FNC TECHNOLOGIES. CYON, TIM 21-SEP-2011| DUSUO0LZa/3 | 277

COPYRIGHT FMC TECHNOLOGIES

** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 09/22/2011 08:24:30





